125th Summer National Gathering
THE ETERNAL PILGRIM

FRIDAY, July 15

1:00-2:00 Discussion Group Leaders’ Orientation
2:00-3:30 TOS Members meeting

2:00-5:00 Registration (Lobby)

4:00 Guided walking tour of the grounds and buildings (start in Lobby)
Meeting for ES members
5:30 Supper (Nicholson Hall)
7:30 Opening of the 125th Annual Meeting (formal wear optional): Invocation, Prayers of the

Religions, Welcoming, Introductions, Greetings from international and local groups,
Credentials Committee report, and Announcements

8:45-9:45 “Follow the Lady of Roses, Follow Her Music” — Vocal Recital by Susan E. Hale, M.A.
Social Gathering (Nicholson Hall)

SATURDAY, July 16
7:00 Yoga
7:45-8:30 Breakfast (Nicholson Hall)
8:45-9:00 Meditation
9:15-10:15 Lecture Series — Spiritual Intuition and Inner Joy by Ed Abdill
10:45-11:45  Public Lecture — The Beehive of Consciousness by Eneida Elena Carbonell
12:00 Lunch (Nicholson Hall)
2:00-3:00 Public Lecture — Spiritual Journey and the Comics by Mary E. Abdill
3:00-3:30 Break
3:30-4:30 Public Lecture — Exploring the Ancient Wisdom of Sacred Space and Sound by Susan E. Hale, M.A.
4:30-5:30 Book Signing by Susan E. Hale, M.A.
5:30 Supper (Nicholson Hall)
7:00 Sandalwood Sitar Music Ensemble

Social gathering (Nicholson Hall)

SUNDAY, July 17

7:00 Yoga

7:45-8:30 Breakfast

9:00-10:00 Public Lecture — The Obligatory Pilgrimage by C.V.K. Maithreya
10:15-11:00  Discussion Groups

11:30 Lunch on bus
1:30-3:30 Program with the Dalai Lama at UIC— Bridging the Faith Divide
4:15 Taking bus back to Olcott

5:30 Supper



7:00
8:30

Lecture Series — Spiritual Intuition and Inner Joy by Ed Abdill
Violin Recital with Dr. Carmelo de los Santos
Social gathering (Nicholson Hall)

MONDAY, July 18

6:00

7:00
9:30-11:30
11:45-12:45
1:00

1:45
4:00-5:00

5:30
7:00

Breakfast

Taking bus to Harris Theatre

Interfaith Panel with the Dalai Lama at Harris Theatre
Catered lunch

Members- only visit by the Dalai Lama

Taking bus back to Olcott

Slide Presentation — Approaches to Discipleship and The Theosophical Society
by C.V.K. Maithreya

Supper

Compassion Rising with cellist Michael Fitzpatrick
Social gathering (Nicholson Hall)

TUESDAY, July 19

7:00
7:45-8:30
8:45-9:15
9:30- 12:00
12:00
2:00-3:00
3:00-3:30
3:30-4:30
4:30-5:30
5:30

7:00

Yoga

Breakfast

Meditation — Maria Parisen

Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited

Lunch

Public Lecture — Stepping Stones on the Pilgrimage by Dr. Sunita Maithreya
Break

Lecture Series — Spiritual Intuition and Inner Joy by Ed Abdill

Discussion Groups

Supper

Fun night: Mahatma Letters Drama followed by Theosophical Jeopardy Game
Social gathering (Nicholson Hall)

WEDNESDAY, July 20

7:00
7:45-8:30
8:45-9:15
9:30-10:30
10:45-11:45
11:45

12:00

1:00

Yoga

Breakfast

Meditation — Juliana Cesano

Members Lecture — The Wheel of Life by Miguel Salinas

Panel Discussion — Ed Abdill, C.V.K. Maithreya, Dr. Sunita Maithreya, Susan E. Hale, M.A.

Closing: TSA President
Lunch
Socializing and leave-taking

Meals and refreshments in the Nicholson Hall; all meetings in the Auditorium, except as indicated.

Bargain Book Sale at Quest Book Shop throughout the Conference
***Archival Display and Art Exhibit during the entire conference***



