

FRIDAY, July 15

1:00-2:00	Discussion Group Leaders' Orientation
2:00-3:30	TOS Members meeting
2:00-5:00	Registration (Lobby)
4:00	Guided walking tour of the grounds and buildings (start in Lobby)
	Meeting for ES members
5:30	Supper (Nicholson Hall)
7:30	Opening of the 125th Annual Meeting (formal wear optional): Invocation, Prayers of the
	Religions, Welcoming, Introductions, Greetings from international and local groups,
	Credentials Committee report, and Announcements
8:45-9:45	"Follow the Lady of Roses, Follow Her Music" – Vocal Recital by Susan E. Hale, M.A.
	Social Gathering (Nicholson Hall)

SATURDAY, July 16

7:00	Yoga
7:45-8:30	Breakfast (Nicholson Hall)
8:45-9:00	Meditation
9:15-10:15	Lecture Series — Spiritual Intuition and Inner Joy by Ed Abdill
10:45-11:45	Public Lecture — The Beehive of Consciousness by Eneida Elena Carbonell
12:00	Lunch (Nicholson Hall)
2:00-3:00	Public Lecture - Spiritual Journey and the Comics by Mary E. Abdill
3:00-3:30	Break
3:30-4:30	Public Lecture – Exploring the Ancient Wisdom of Sacred Space and Sound by Susan E. Hale, M.A.
4:30-5:30	Book Signing by Susan E. Hale, M.A.
5:30	Supper (Nicholson Hall)
7:00	Sandalwood Sitar Music Ensemble
	Social gathering (Nicholson Hall)

SUNDAY, July 17

7:00	Yoga
7:45-8:30	Breakfast
9:00-10:00	Public Lecture – <i>The Obligatory Pilgrimage</i> by C.V.K. Maithreya
10:15-11:00	Discussion Groups
11:30	Lunch on bus
1:30-3:30	Program with the Dalai Lama at UIC-Bridging the Faith Divide
4:15	Taking bus back to Olcott
5:30	Supper

7:00	Lecture Series — Spiritual Intuition and Inner Joy by Ed Abdill	
8:30	Violin Recital with Dr. Cármelo de los Santos	
	Social gathering (Nicholson Hall)	
MONDAY, J	uly 18	
6:00	Breakfast	
7:00	Taking bus to Harris Theatre	
9:30-11:30	Interfaith Panel with the Dalai Lama at Harris Theatre	
11:45-12:45	Catered lunch	
1:00	Members- only visit by the Dalai Lama	
1:45	Taking bus back to Olcott	
4:00-5:00	Slide Presentation – Approaches to Discipleship and The Theosophical Society	
	by C.V.K. Maithreya	
5:30	Supper	
7:00	Compassion Rising with cellist Michael Fitzpatrick	
	Social gathering (Nicholson Hall)	
THESDAY Islando		
THESDAY I	uly 19	
TUESDAY, J	•	
7:00	Yoga	
7:00 7:45–8:30	Yoga Breakfast	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15 9:30- 12:00	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15 9:30- 12:00 12:00	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited Lunch	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15 9:30- 12:00	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15 9:30-12:00 12:00 2:00–3:00 3:00–3:30	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited Lunch Public Lecture – Stepping Stones on the Pilgrimage by Dr. Sunita Maithreya Break	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15 9:30- 12:00 12:00 2:00–3:00	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited Lunch Public Lecture – Stepping Stones on the Pilgrimage by Dr. Sunita Maithreya	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15 9:30-12:00 12:00 2:00–3:00 3:00–3:30 3:30–4:30	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited Lunch Public Lecture – Stepping Stones on the Pilgrimage by Dr. Sunita Maithreya Break Lecture Series — Spiritual Intuition and Inner Joy by Ed Abdill	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15 9:30- 12:00 12:00 2:00–3:00 3:00–3:30 3:30–4:30 4:30-5:30	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited Lunch Public Lecture – Stepping Stones on the Pilgrimage by Dr. Sunita Maithreya Break Lecture Series — Spiritual Intuition and Inner Joy by Ed Abdill Discussion Groups	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15 9:30-12:00 12:00 2:00–3:00 3:00–3:30 3:30–4:30 4:30-5:30 5:30	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited Lunch Public Lecture – Stepping Stones on the Pilgrimage by Dr. Sunita Maithreya Break Lecture Series — Spiritual Intuition and Inner Joy by Ed Abdill Discussion Groups Supper	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15 9:30-12:00 12:00 2:00–3:00 3:00–3:30 3:30–4:30 4:30-5:30 5:30 7:00	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited Lunch Public Lecture – Stepping Stones on the Pilgrimage by Dr. Sunita Maithreya Break Lecture Series — Spiritual Intuition and Inner Joy by Ed Abdill Discussion Groups Supper Fun night: Mahatma Letters Drama followed by Theosophical Jeopardy Game Social gathering (Nicholson Hall)	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15 9:30- 12:00 12:00 2:00–3:00 3:00–3:30 3:30–4:30 4:30-5:30 5:30 7:00	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited Lunch Public Lecture – Stepping Stones on the Pilgrimage by Dr. Sunita Maithreya Break Lecture Series — Spiritual Intuition and Inner Joy by Ed Abdill Discussion Groups Supper Fun night: Mahatma Letters Drama followed by Theosophical Jeopardy Game Social gathering (Nicholson Hall) Y, July 20	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15 9:30-12:00 12:00 2:00–3:00 3:00–3:30 3:30–4:30 4:30-5:30 7:00 WEDNESDA 7:00	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited Lunch Public Lecture – Stepping Stones on the Pilgrimage by Dr. Sunita Maithreya Break Lecture Series — Spiritual Intuition and Inner Joy by Ed Abdill Discussion Groups Supper Fun night: Mahatma Letters Drama followed by Theosophical Jeopardy Game Social gathering (Nicholson Hall) Y, July 20 Yoga	
7:00 7:45–8:30 8:45–9:15 9:30- 12:00 12:00 2:00–3:00 3:00–3:30 3:30–4:30 4:30-5:30 5:30 7:00	Yoga Breakfast Meditation – Maria Parisen Activity Reports / Business meeting — all invited Lunch Public Lecture – Stepping Stones on the Pilgrimage by Dr. Sunita Maithreya Break Lecture Series — Spiritual Intuition and Inner Joy by Ed Abdill Discussion Groups Supper Fun night: Mahatma Letters Drama followed by Theosophical Jeopardy Game Social gathering (Nicholson Hall) Y, July 20	

7:00	Yoga
7:45-8:30	Breakfast
8:45-9:15	Meditation – Juliana Cesano
9:30-10:30	Members Lecture - The Wheel of Life by Miguel Salinas
10:45-11:45	Panel Discussion – Ed Abdill, C.V.K. Maithreya, Dr. Sunita Maithreya, Susan E. Hale, M.A.
11:45	Closing: TSA President
12:00	Lunch
1:00	Socializing and leave-taking

Meals and refreshments in the Nicholson Hall; all meetings in the Auditorium, except as indicated.

Bargain Book Sale at Quest Book Shop throughout the Conference

Archival Display and Art Exhibit during the entire conference